If the Grant is (i) for public services, economic development, microenterprise 
assistance, or planning and the Grant Amount is Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) or greater, or 
(ii) for capital projects or construction funding and the Grant Amount is Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($350,000) or greater, then the Corporation shall comply with the hiring requirements imposed by 
the City’s First Source Hiring Ordinance (San Francisco Administrative Code Chapter 83), which are 
incorporated herein by this reference.  The Corporation agrees to execute and to comply with all the terms